



July 12, 2024

Honorable Mayor and City Council
 City of Oklahoma City
 200 North Walker
 Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73103

Re: Change Order No. 1
 MP-0494 1M-II
 Monument modifications @ Manuel Perez Park
 21 SE 17th, Ward 4

Honorable Mayor and Council:

I. SCOPE

Change Order No. 1 is the addition of electrical work to the contract.

II. JUSTIFICATION

Change Order No. 1 Changes in materials around the modified signs has required adjusting a light fixture to match adjacent sidewalk grades.

III. COST ESTIMATE

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

ADDITIONS

Bid Item	Description	Unit	Unit Price	Plan Quantity	Revised Quantity	Quantity Increase	Cost Increase
CO#1	Electrical Modifications	LSUM	\$ 3,703.69	0	1	1	\$ 3,703.69

Total Increase \$ 3,703.69

Total Change Order No. 1: \$ 3,703.69

IV. COST SUMMARY

Original Contract Amount \$338,000.00
Change Order No. 1 \$3,703.69 (1.10% increase)
Revised Contract Amount \$341,703.69

Change Order No. 1 is an increase of \$3,703.69 or 1.10 percent above the original contract amount. Change Order No. 1 results in an overall increase of \$3,703.69. The revised contract amount is \$341,703.69.

The above and foregoing is hereby accepted this 16th day of July, 2024.
the undersigned agrees to perform the work at the price indicated.

ATTEST:

Madison Frankford
Witness

[Signature]
Wynn Construction Co., Inc.



The prices for Change Order No. 1 were established through negotiation and appear to be fair and reasonable. The Engineer recommends approval of the Change Order.

[Signature]
Geoffery Evans, PLA

Approval is recommended this 17th day of July, 2024.

[Signature]
Melinda McMillan-Miller CPRP
Director, Parks and Recreation Department

[Signature]
Deborah K. Miller, P.E., Director
Public Works/City Engineer

APPROVED by the Council and signed by the Mayor of the City of Oklahoma City this
27TH day of AUGUST, 2024.

ATTEST:
Amy K. Simpson
City Clerk



David Holt

Reviewed for form and legality.

[Signature]
Assistant Municipal Counselor